

SECTION 1: Gravity Outfall Rehabilitation

WORK ORDER: W31042
 PROJECT NO: 6872

LOCATION: Morris Ring Dike James Street Pump Station

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Nelson River Construction Inc.	988,900.00	988,900.00
A. Brunet Ltd.	1,227,200.00	1,227,200.00
J.K.W. Construction Ltd.	1,252,603.00	1,252,603.00
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	2,192,090.00	2,192,090.00

TENDER NO. 6686

SECTION 1: Gravity Outfall Rehabilitation

WORK ORDER: W31042

PROJECT NO: 6872

LOCATION: Morris Ring Dike James Street Pump Station

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER A. Brunet Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER J.K.W. Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	93,810.00	93,810.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier (Mod)	600	m	6.00	3,600.00	10.00	6,000.00	7.50	4,500.00	8.00	4,800.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	40	m	11.00	440.00	30.00	1,200.00	22.00	880.00	10.00	400.00
Cofferdam Construction	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	122,500.00	122,500.00	62,400.00	62,400.00
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	50	m2	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	50.00	2,500.00	110.00	5,500.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	325	m3	10.00	3,250.00	12.00	3,900.00	14.00	4,550.00	13.00	4,225.00
Dewatering	1	lump sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
Gate Chamber	1	lump sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts (Mod)	210	m	600.00	126,000.00	700.00	147,000.00	725.00	152,250.00	300.00	63,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Mod)	198	m	600.00	118,800.00	1,350.00	267,300.00	1,450.00	287,100.00	1,015.00	200,970.00
Culvert Outlet Grating	2	each	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
Shoring (Mod)	1	lump sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	74,500.00	74,500.00	962,000.00	962,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Mod)	8	m	350.00	2,800.00	200.00	1,600.00	350.00	2,800.00	415.00	3,320.00
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	3550	t	35.00	124,250.00	32.00	113,600.00	28.00	99,400.00	50.00	177,500.00
Supply and Install Anti-Seepage Collars	5	each	16,000.00	80,000.00	12,000.00	60,000.00	9,800.00	49,000.00	22,300.00	111,500.00
Inlet Structure	1	lump sum	125,000.00	125,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	117,500.00	117,500.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
Ditch Re-Grading	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Supply & Place HDPE Pipe, 300mm	21	m	500.00	10,500.00	1,200.00	25,200.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	1,200.00	25,200.00
Supply and Install Chainlink Fence	26	m	200.00	5,200.00	100.00	2,600.00	83.00	2,158.00	125.00	3,250.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	225	m2	2.00	450.00	3.00	675.00	3.00	675.00	3.00	675.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	280	t	60.00	16,800.00	65.00	18,200.00	75.00	21,000.00	69.00	19,320.00
Grouted Rip-Rap	6	m2	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	265.00	1,590.00	630.00	3,780.00
Hydroseeding & Mulching	20000	m2	0.75	15,000.00	1.10	22,000.00	1.20	24,000.00	1.50	30,000.00
S/P ECB Cl 1 Type Urban Biodegradable	20000	m2	2.50	50,000.00	3.00	60,000.00	3.00	60,000.00	3.00	60,000.00

TENDER NO. 6686

SECTION 1: Gravity Outfall Rehabilitation

WORK ORDER: W31042

PROJECT NO: 6872

LOCATION: Morris Ring Dike James Street Pump Station

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER A. Brunet Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER J.K.W. Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Granular Base Course Class "A"	300	t	30.00	9,000.00	21.25	6,375.00	23.00	6,900.00	70.00	21,000.00
Television Inspection	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				988,900.00		1,227,200.00		1,252,603.00		2,192,090.00
BID TOTAL				988,900.00		1,227,200.00		1,252,603.00		2,192,090.00